# Ed Robson Arena Community Meeting #6

September 9, 2019 | 5:30 – 7 p.m. Cornerstone Arts Center, 825 N. Cascade Avenue

#### **AGENDA**

City Review Process Overview
Welcome and Introductions
Colorado College Project Goals
Public Process/Communications
Overview of Proposed Plans
Architecture & Site Plan

Upcoming Public Hearings

Questions/ Closing Remarks

Parking and Traffic

Ryan Tefertiller, City of Colorado Springs

Lisa Bachman

Lesley Irvine, Vice President and Director of Athletics

Lisa Bachman

Chris Lieber, N.E.S., Inc. Adam Baker, JLG Architects

Chris Lieber/N.E.S., Inc and Lyle DeVries, FHU

Lisa Bachman Ryan Tefertiller

## **Stay Informed:**

Robson Arena Webpage: <a href="https://www.coloradocollege.edu/robsonarena/">https://www.coloradocollege.edu/robsonarena/</a>

City for Champions Webpage:

https://www.visitcos.com/about-cvb/about-colorado-springs/city-for-champions/

# **Email comments about the Robson Arena Development Plan to:**

Ryan.Tefertiller@coloradosprings.gov



# Multi-Purpose Sports/Events Venues (indoor arena and outdoor stadium)

The Ed Robson Arena is a multi-purpose indoor sports and events center to be located on Colorado College property on the west side of Nevada Avenue between Dale and Cache La Poudre streets. Owned and operated by Colorado College and home to CC Tiger Hockey, the arena is a physical and cultural extension of Colorado College as well as part of the City for Champions (C4C) initiative of projects underway throughout the community.

The arena, a best-in-class, sustainable event venue that will benefit both the college and the City of Colorado Springs, will allow CC hockey student-athletes to train, practice and play their games on campus for the first time in the college's history. It also will allow CC coaches to compete for the best recruits in the U.S., Canada and throughout the world. Groundbreaking is anticipated early 2020 with projected arena opening in 2021.

As part of the City for Champions (C4C) initiative, the new Robson Arena is one of two Colorado Springs downtown sports venues in close proximity to the U.S. Olympic Museum — one outdoor and one indoor — with technological features coveted by competitive athletes. The two sports venues further solidify the city's vision as Olympic City USA, providing unique venues to host the growing momentum of a strong and vibrant tourism industry. The Colorado College campus arena, named for Edward J. Robson, a 1954 CC graduate and member of the hockey team, is the proposed multi-purpose indoor on-campus competition arena. The outdoor stadium, in collaboration with the professional Colorado Springs Switchbacks Football Club, a member of the United Soccer League, is proposed for the southeast side of downtown Colorado Springs.

The Robson Arena Development Plan has been submitted to the City of Colorado Springs for review. It is also available for public review through the City Land Development and Review online system at <a href="https://www.coloradosprings.gov/LDRS">www.coloradosprings.gov/LDRS</a>

Enter "Robson Arena" in the "Keyword for Summary Description" search block. Public comments on the plan should be submitted directly to the City Planning Department, attention Ryan Tefertiller, Planning Manager, Ryan.Tefertiller@coloradosprings.gov

## **Public Hearings**

- Colorado Springs Downtown Review Board, Anticipated November 2019
- Colorado Springs City Council: Anticipated December 2019

NOTES				

